TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM465835

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME

4137/116

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		03/15/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clayton-Marcus Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	2121 Gardner Street	
City:	Elliston	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	24087	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1660847	BARCLAY	
Registration Number:	1627170	CLAYTON MARCUS	
Registration Number:	1150447	CLAYTON MARCUS AT HOME WITH AMERICA	
Registration Number:	2973870	COLOR STUDIO	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

rob.soneson@kirkland.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Rob Soneson Address Line 1: 300 N LaSalle Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22522-9-RFS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rob Soneson
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Security Release (Clayton-Marcus)#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Release (Clayton-Marcus)#page2.tif source=Trademark Security Release (Clayton-Marcus)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This **RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST** (this "Release") is dated as of March 15, 2018 by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, in its capacity as administrative agent for the Lender Group and the Bank Product Provider (together with any successors and assigns thereto in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of Clayton-Marcus Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement (as defined below) and/or the Credit Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of January 22, 2010 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") among Rowe Fine Furniture, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Rowe"), Rowe Furniture Mid-Atlantic, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Mid-Atlantic"), and Grantor (Grantor, collectively with Rowe and Mid-Atlantic, each a "Borrower" and collectively the "Borrowers"), Rowe Fine Furniture Holding Corp., a Delaware corporation, the lenders party thereto as Lenders ("Lenders") and Administrative Agent, the Lender Group made certain financial accommodations available to Borrowers pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof; and

WHEREAS, Grantor and certain of its affiliates executed and delivered to the Administrative Agent that certain Security Agreement dated as of January 22, 2010 (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor executed and delivered to Administrative Agent that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 22, 2010 (including all schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 25, 2010 at Reel 004137, Frame 0116; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent desires to release any and all security interest it has in any of the following (collectively, the "Released Collateral"): (i) Trademark Collateral, (ii) Trademarks set forth on Schedule I hereto, and (iii) any new trademarks, renewals, or extensions referenced in Section 4 of the Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby (i) terminates, releases and forever discharges the security interest in the Released Collateral granted to it pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, and (ii) transfers and assigns to Grantor any right, title, or interest the Administrative Agent may have in or to the Released Collateral. Administrative Agent hereby authorizes the Grantor to file this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Signature Page to Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized signatory effective as of the date first above written.

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as

Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Toropa Lathora

Title:

[Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Interest- Clayton-Marcus]

Schedule I to RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

Mark	Application /	App/Reg Date
	Registration No.	
Barclay	1660847	10/15/91
Clayton Marcus	1627170	12/11/90
Clayton Marcus at	1150447	4/7/81
Home with America		
Color Studio	2973870	7/19/05

RECORDED: 03/15/2018